Kansas Department of Agriculture
Division of Water Resources
APPROVAL OF CHANGE APPLICATION WORKSHEET

4. Field Office: 04 - Garden City
GMD: 03 - Southwest
Structures File No.:
Filing/Priority Date: 3/18/2024
Application Complete Date:

1. File No.: 33814

2. Status Change Date:

3. Package File No(s):

5a. [X Applicant [JOwner XIWUC  Person ID 24529

5b. [X] Owner [JWuUC

Person ID 14456

[] Address Change Add Seqg# [] Address Change Add Seqg#
LEE M & BRENDA L REEVE REEVE CATTLE CO INC
PO BOX 1036 PO BOX 1036
GARDEN CITY, KS 67846 GARDEN CITY, KS 67846
5c. [XOwner [JwucC Person ID 14457 5d. [JOwner [JwuC Person ID
[] Address Change Add Seq# [] Address Change Add Seq#

MARSHALL P REEVE
PO BOX 1036
GARDEN CITY, KS 67846-1036

6. Change No.: C1 Xpp OrPU [Jumw 7. Use of Water

Base Acres: Year: Min Reasonable Q: X1 Groundwater [] Surface Water
Previous UMW: UMW:  IRR-Irrigation

MDS Gauge: Active Admin? [] UMW

Completion/Start Date: 3/1/2025 Perfection/Expiration Date: UMW:

8. Action Trall

9. Special Conditions

10. 5YR Allocation Type: Start Year: Base Acres:

Comment:

5YR Quantity:

11. Sand & Gravel Proj ID: ] Active [] Dredge [ INDEvap [J JrEvap [ Other Diversion [ Rpton Sr

12. Waiver Rule ID: [J New Date Requested:
Applies: Rule No.:
Rule Type:

Rule SubType:

Justification:

Processed Entered

3/20/2024 AM

Comments
UPDATE OWNERSHIP - SEE ATTACHED DEED

Reviewed

DWR 1-661 (Revised 11/29/2023)



File No. 33814

Structures File No:

13. County: FI Basin: ARKANSAS RIVER Stream:
Aquifer Code: 211/ 331

Special Use Area:

14. Points of Diversion, Rates & Quantities

Oty AF Rate gpm Storage Qty Storage Rate
PDIV Qualifier S T R ID ‘N ‘W Comment (AKA Line) Auth Add Auth Add Auth Add Auth/Add Qverlaps
DEL 40447
ENT SW NW NE 24 258 33W 3992 2409 318 318 940 940
15. Limitations Type: Quantity: Rate: combined with file no(s):
Type: Quantity: Rate: combined with file no(s):
16. Metering X Metering Required [] Anti-Reverse Required [] Seal Required Compliance Date: 12/31/2024
17. Place of Use 5 ) Ehat 6
NEY: NW¥s SW¥ SEYs Total | Owner(s hg? Overlaps
PUSE S T R ID NE NW sw SE NE NwW swW SE NE NW sSwW SE NE NW SW SE
CHK 30084 24 25S 33W 4 14 | 40 38 8 29 22 151 |5b
CHK 38584 13 25S 33W 5 3 6 9 5c

Ogogox

*

-+
#

A

18. Point of Diversion and Place of Use Overlaps

Jede

++

AA




Garden City Field Office Phone: 620-276-2901

4532 W. Jones, Suite B Department of Agriculture Fax: 620-276-9315
Garden City, KS 67846 Division of Water Resources www.agriculture.ks.gov
Mike Beam, Secretary Laura Kelly, Governor
March 20, 2024
REEVE CATTLE CO INC
PO BOX 1036

GARDEN CITY, KS 67846

RE: Filed Office Application for Change
Water Right, File No. 33814

Dear Sir or Madam:

Enclosed is the order executed by the designee of the Chief Engineer, Division of Water
Resources, Kansas Department of Agriculture, approving the application for change under the
above referenced file number.

Your attention is directed to the enclosures and to the terms, conditions, and limitations
specified in this approval for change. A condition of this approval is that an acceptable water flow
meter must be installed on the diversion works authorized under the referenced file number and
meet current specifications. Please return the required notification of completion of the diversion
works and installation of the required meter as soon as these actions are completed.

Since the order modifies the original document referred to above, it should be recorded
with the Register of Deeds as other instruments affecting real estate.

The abandoned well must be plugged in accordance with the requirements of Article 30
of the Rules and Regulations as adopted by the Kansas Department of Health and Environment.

Should you have any questions, please feel free contact this office. If you would prefer,
you could arrange an appointment for additional assistance.

Sincerely,

[ phid
Austin J. McColloch
Assistant Water Commissioner

AM:
enclosures

pc:




CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

On this 20" day of March, 2024, I hereby certify that the foregoing Approval of Application for
Change in Point of Diversion, Water Right, File No. 33,814 dated 20" day of March, 2024 was
mailed postage prepaid, first class, US mail to the following:

REEVE CATTLE CO INC
PO BOX 1036
GARDEN CITY, KS 67846

Pc:




Submit completed application to: DWR FIELD OFFICE

Kansas Department of Agriculture

Division of Water Resources APPL'CAT'ON FOR APPROVAL
Fi ;
i HOMen o raicines TO CHANGE THE PLACE OF
S NT OF BveRBIC
o - -
Stocktron -- (785) 425-6787 POINT OF DIVERSION STATE OF KANSAS

Garden City -- (620) 276-2901
http://agriculture ks.gov/dwr

Filing Fee Must Accompany the Application, K.S.A. 82a-708b(b), as amended.
Fee Schedule is on the third page of this application form.

Paragraph Nos. 1, 2, 3 & 5 must be completed. Complete all other applicable portions. If change in point of diversion is greater

than

100 feet, or if place of use will be changed, include a topographic map or detailed plat showing the authorized and proposed point(s)

of diversion and/or place of use.
RECEIVED

11:56 cun

File No. 33814 MAR 18 2024
1. Application is hereby made for approval of the Chief Engineer to change the (check one or both): Garden City Field Office
O Place of Use X Point of Diversion Divison of Water Resources

under the water right which is the subject of this application in accordance with the conditions described below..

The source of supply is: X Groundwater [ Surface water
2. Name and address of Applicant. Lee M and Brenda L Reeve

PO Box 1036, Garden City, KS 67846

Phone Number: ( ) Email address:

Name and address of Water Use Correspondent: same as above

Phone Number: ( ) Email address:
3. The presently authorized place of use is: /

Owner of Land ---- NAME:

ADDRESS: . il
(If there is more than one landowner, attach supplemental sheets as necessary.) /
NEY% NWY SW¥% SEY TOTAL
Sec.  Twp. Range || NEY4 | NW¥ | SWyi | SE% || NE% | NWvi | SW¥% | SE% || NEY | NW¥ | SW¥% | SE% Ve | NWY | SWY4 | SE¥% ool
//
e

4. |f this application is for a change in place of use, it is prop. that the place of use be changed to:

Owner of Land ---- NAME:

ADDRESS: e
(If there is more than one landowner, atta/cth/memental sheets as necessary.)
NE NW¥% SW¥% SE% TOTAL
ACRES

Sec. _Twp. Range| NE% 4| SW¥s | SEV || NE¥ | NWY | SW¥ | SE% || NE% | NWY | SW¥% | SE¥% || NEY: | NWY% | SW¥ | SE%

/

»

/

/

/

For Office Use Only: Code Fee $(00.00 TR# Receipt Date 3 -1y —Zf Check# 53477

DWR 1-121 (Revised 09/11/2019) Page 1 File No. 33814



10.

1.

12.

Presently authorized point of diversion:

One in the NC W2 Quarter of the Quarter of the NE Quarter
of Section 24 , Township South, Range 33 West,
in Finney County, Kansas, ___3960 feet North ___ 2300 __feet West of Southeast corner of section.
Authorized Rate ___ 940 gpm Authorized Quantity 318 AF Depth of well (feet)

(DWR use only: Computer ID No. 3 GPS feet North feet West)

DThls point wlll not be changed XThis polnt will be changed as follows: [] No change, point better described with GPS as follows:

Onein the

‘wa- N\rJ Quarter of the NE — Quarter

South, Range 33 West,

-NG-WE— Sw Quarter of the
of Section 24 , Township
in Finney

Proposed Rate ___no change

County, Kansas, ___3992  feet North ___2409  feet West of Southeast corner of section.
Proposed Quantity no change Proposed well depth (feet) 520
This point is: [] Additional Well [] Geo Center List other water rights that will use this point

Presently authorized point of diversion:
One in he—_ Quarter of the

of Section , Township

\
in County, feet North _-
Authorized Rate Authorized Quanti

(DWR use only: Computer ID No. GPS

Quarter of the Quarter
South, Range W),
feet West of Southeast corner of section.
Depth of well (feet)
feet North feet West)

DThls polnt will not be changed Ohis polnt will be changed as follows: EI MO, polnt better described with GPS as follows:

One in the

exis : jescribed by GP!
Quarter of the\ Quarter
South, Range W),

Quarter of the
of Section , Township
in County, Kansas,
Proposed Rate Proposed Quantity

feet North

feet West of SouthWOf section.
Proposed well depth (feet) ;

This pointis: [] Additional Well [ Geo Center List other water rights that will use this point

The changes herein are desired for the following reasons?
(please be specific)

If a well, is the test hole log attached? @ Yes |:] No

The change(s) (was)(will be) completed by?

as soon as possible

If the point of diversion is a well:

(a) What are you going to do with the old well?
Plug it

(b) When will this be done? As soon as possible

Groundwater Management District recommendation attached?
COyes X No

Assisted by Cl, GCFO

13a.If the proposed point of diversion will be relocated more than 300
feet but within 2,640 feet of the existing point of diversion, attach 13b.If the proposed point of diversion will be relocated

DWR 1-121 (Revised 09/11/2019)

a topograﬁhrc map or aerial photograph. For groundwa er

sources, show all wells (Includlng domestlc) within one-half mile
of the proposed point of diversion and the names and mailing
addresses of the owners. For surface water sources, show the
names and addresses of the landowner(s) one-half mile

ﬁownstream and one-half mile upstream from your property
nes

Page 2

S )

e =
thnfunungim@ e unun]ung

300 200 100 O 100 200 3
South Scale: 1 hashmark=10 ft

s of the existing point of diversion, indicate Ets Iocagon
on the diagram shown above in relation to 'the existing point of
diversion. The proposed point of diversion must be located
within the circle shown above. (PLEASE NOTE: The “X” in
center of diagram above represents the presently
authorized point of diversion.)

File No. 33814



14. If the proposed groundwater point of diversion is 300 or fewer feet from the existing point of diversion, complete the following:

(a) 'D es the undersigned represent all owners of the currently authorized place(s) of use identified in this application?
P Yes [JNo (If no, all owners must sign this application.)

(b) Will the ownership interest of any owner of the currently authorized place(s) of use identified in this application be adversely
affected if this application is approved as requested?

[ Yes No (If yes, all owners must sign this application.)
(c) If this application is not approved expeditiously, will there be substantial damage to property, public health or safety?
X Yes [ No (If no, all owners must sign this application.)

If the application proposes a surface water change in point of diversion, a groundwater change in point of diversion greater than 300 feet,

or a change in place of use, the application must be signed by all owners of the currently authorized place of use, or their duly authorized

agent (attach notarized statement authorizing representation).

| hereby verify, being first duly sworn upon my oath or affirmation and under penalty of perjury, that | am of lawful
age and the owner, the spouse of the owner, or a duly authorized agent of the owner(s) to make this application on
their behalf, in regards to the water right(s) to which this application pertains. | further verify that the statements

contained in this agqlicagﬂon are true, correct and complete.
Dated at _n ( C'—TV , Kansas, this , e)mday of ‘AMC_/P( , 20-2'L_/.
% L b

(Owner (Spouse)
Y L‘f € n, - -eC .
(Please Print) (Please Print)
(Owner) (Spouse)
(Please Print) (Please Print)
(Owner) (Spouse)
(Please Print) (Please Print)

State of Kansas

County of PINNG\/ % S8
ofI her%%&t#t the. é‘gr%@f z.application was signed in my presence and sworn to before me this IBTH day

= "_| CATHERINE REINERT (l
o NOTARY PUBLI ﬂ] P{
*paihan A STATE OF KANSAS N e AN
e . q 8 % 2 My App. Exp. Sept. 14, 202 b Notary Public
My Commission Expires ”
ONLY COMPLETE APPLI S WILL OCESSED. To be complete, all of the applicable portions of the application form must be completed with

accurate information; maps, if necessary, must be included; signatures of all the appropriate owners’ must be affixed to the application and notarized; and
the appropriate fee must be paid.

EEE SCHEDULE
Each application to change the place of use or the point of diversion under this section shall be accompanied by the application fee set
forth in the schedule below: Make checks payable to: Kansas Department of Agriculture

(1) Application to change a point of diversion 300 feetorless ...............oiiiiiiiiiii .. $100
(2) Application to change a point of diversion more than300feet.......... ... ... ... i i, $200
(3) Applicationtochangetheplace of Use.. ... .. ...ttt i i it $200

DWR 1-121 (Revised 09/11/2019) Page 3 File No. 33814




SUMMARY ORDER APPROVING APPLICATION FOR CHANGE AND IMPOSING CONDITIONS

This Summary Order is issued under authority of K.S.A. 82a-708b, as amended, and K.A.R. 5-5-1, et seq. and other applicable
rovisions of the Kansas Water Appropriation Law, K.S.A. 82a-701 et. seq., and rules and regulations promulgated thereunder,
ith the exception of those conditions expressly contained herein, this Summary Order does not change the terms, conditions and
limitations of File No. 33814 .

1. A change application was received on SQ_?ﬁcg\\, \%, L TR P requesting that the place of use and / or point of
diversion authorized under the above-referenced file number be changed as described in the application.

2. On and after the effective date of this summary order, the authorized place(s) of use shall be located substantially as shown on
the topographic map accompanying the application to change the place of use.  [] Applicable ~ [SFNot Applicable

3. The change in point of diversion shall not imrair existing rcilghts and shall be limited to the same source or sources of water as
previously authorized. The point of diversion authorized by this summary order shall be located withina __ SO foot
radius of the authorized point(s) of diversion. [SkApplicable ] Not Applicable

4. The point(s) of diversion described herein is administratively corrected to be more accurately described using the Giobal
Positioning System (GPS), as described in the application. "[] Applicable B Not Applicable

5. The point(s) of diversion authorized herein shall not actually be located more than 390 feet from the previously
authoarized point(s) of diversion. B Applicable ] Not Applicable

6. As required by K.A.R. 5-3-5d, if the works for diversion is a well with a diversion rate of 100 gallons per minute or more, a tube
or other device suitable for making water level measurements shall be installed, operated and maintained in accordance with
K.AR. 5-6-13. B Applicable ] Not Applicable

7. The owner of the authorized place(s) of use shall properly install an acceptable water flow meter on or before
December 31, 20_L"\, or before the first use of water, whichever occurs first. The water flow meter shall be installed,
%erated and maintained in accordance with K.A.R. 5-1-4 through 5-1-12. As required by K.S.A. 82a-732, as amended, and

.A.R. 5-3-5¢, the owner shall maintain records and report the reading of the water flow meter and the total quantity of water
diverted annually to the Chief Enqlneer by March 1 following the end of each calendar year.
B Applicable ] Not Applicable

8. Installation of the works for diversion of water shall be completed on or before December 31, 20_1L\\, or within any
authorized extension of time. By March 1, 20" < the applicant shall notify the Chief Engineer that construction of the
works for diversion has been completed, on the form provided by the Chief Engineer, as required by K.A.R. 5-8-4e.

H Applicable ] Not Applicable

9. The completed well log shall be submitted with the required notice. =~ BKApplicable 0 Not Applicable

10. All diversion works into which any type of chemical or other foreign substance will be injected into the water shall be e ulpgﬁd
with an in-line, automatic, quick-closing check valve capable of preventing pollution of the source of the water supply. The
check valve(s) shall be installed, operated and maintained in accordance with K.A.R. 5-3-5¢. BkApplicable ] Not Applicable

11. Additional Conditions are attached. [ Yes BNo

12. In accordance with K.S.A. 82a-708a, as amended, and K A.R. 5-5-14, all of the owners of the authorized p!ace(% of use of
water appropriated under the above-referenced file number are responsible for compliance with its terms, conditions and
limitations, as amended and/or supplemented by this Summary Order, and with applicable provisions of the Kansas Water
Appropriation Law and the Rules and Regulations promulgated thereunder. Failure to comply with these grov;srons may
result in civil penalties pursuant to K.S.A. 82a-737, as amended, and/or the suspension or revocation and dismissal of the
water or appropriation right or any other enforcement actions authorized by law.

Administrative Appeal and Effective Date of Order FOR OFFICE USE ONLY
If you are aggrieved by this order, pursuant to K.S.A. 82a-1901 APPLICATION APPROVED AND
S ; .S.A 82a- ]

éou may request an evidentiary hearing before the Chief , SUMMARY ORDER ISSUED

ngineer or request administrative review by the Secretary of Z i ﬁ /i %2
Agriculture. A request for hearing by the Chief Engineer must be By: -
flged .wittt1|nt15 days oi; setrrwllicg 0 tht': Ordertatr’ld ﬂl] rgquetﬁt fgl(’) Duly Authorized Designee of the Chief Engineer
administrative review by the Secretary must be filed within . :
days pursuant to K.S.A. 77-531. Any request for administrative (Print Name):\us\» e~ ﬁ\:\\“}\\
;:ql\/iew must statte %hb?(sis for rebview pursutan} tAo KiS.?. 77-527. Division of Water Resources - Kangas Department of Agriculture

ile any request with Kansas Department of Agriculture, .
Legal Division, 1320 Research Park Drive, Manhattan, KS Date of Issuance: _ Sace v 1O %lm"\'\

66502. Failure to timely request a hearing or review may

preclude review under the Kansas Judicial Review Act. State of Kansas ; ss
For Use by Register of Deeds County of , )

Acknowledged before me on _—_ ¥\ pv(dn A0, 303G

by f\\u stin MMelpllorh

Signature:

\Gwanintment Expires
December 1§, 2026

DWR 1-121 (Revised 09/11/2019) Page 4 e NO. 33814




3795 W. Jones Ave. » PO Box 639

Garden City, KS 67846 . """ Garden City, KS 67846

PH: 620-277-2389 r@ Fax: 620-277-0224
Lﬁﬁ ‘--L.uﬁ OF’F 6a0 &7Q~ 'esources

Customer Name: B.cve Catfle pany WO#: 246597 Date: 3-4-24
Street Address: ?.0.Rox / gg Lot Testi#: ) . ELOG: :
City, State: GapoenCi v ks . 2% h Driller: Do de Guinn
County: Flmey Quarter: Mg~ Section:__z¢ Township: _25 Range:_33
Location: 5947 West #20FT Worth Of Exi'stins biel/ GPS: V77, #4974 W00, 89204
ng # 10002 Elevation: 29/0° Static WL:  257F7T Estimated?
3 ‘ Proposed Well Depth S ak
Rf"{’ ﬁ-acht:ur\’\h\ S8 8 7 A""IL)& S0 Sy P
Description of Strata
O PA 'ﬂ:p Sa_: /
1 I? SAA/, [ il
19 31 | 3rewn Sa.w& Vel /‘:l

3¢ U Sini -'nc. « S leof Few ape ﬁzm«l

‘1’ 137 Rd 2 vi C/av

137 200 smﬂmﬁws
200 245 H.V‘DWH Sn n/f oup/e an, S 7" °

30 1245 | 22 1277 | Send Fine 2 j el L ARy

L35 13 £ 300 |Bund Fie fleek Cowsse " Faivle ég gz
/(,m Few_fled w [Sasme ' w S/V/ps

1O oo /5 315 Sas
29 3/5 144 39
25 LE i | SHE ~.)a_nﬁ Eine Pl Cownge "' Fa. ol Loess”
L0 48 | 357 ‘ina;{_ﬁug__/ﬂ/év Courfe W/Sam:: C[ng ngg,.f

25 357 1l 3é§ §nng/ Euﬁ z,égt u / A:t« JgoJ(. /'/-i,r/v LQOJ‘C

20 VA4 /10 328 | Sund Plre Mook w (W't [Rack f(a-g[‘ Clay &‘l‘-‘ﬂfs |

25 25 14 IR 1Sand Lhe Mid th//«,'lf, ﬁgg[cul‘mrll Loes<!/

30 1394 14 MQ_ S i . A, ”n 4/"";« fc/c Loty_; v
¥o4 H12_ |Brown Sesefy Clay

15 17 1 & 435 San Fﬂcfl“aw ﬂ/ UZ:“;W Thia C‘./y lav'fl'.!‘

25 435 A T4/ Slnj [oihe ﬂe; w/Ton ¢ [Trosm Rogk 'Leots!’
44/ 454 rown S'ang,ég Clay

30 H54 28 (2L I KPPV A A " Pled Covrts wl Rrovn Ton Rack
/o ey | 28 1512  |Sandshong v/ o Sompstone

51a 510 1Grey Shole "Hand”
Super Gel X - 8
Qrau -5
Hole Pley -6

lpg_fm,léz»m ' et |
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417 K 8m

Garoon City, kS 67
62827 7%41 i

RECEIVED
MAR 20 2024

Field Office

Garden CilY * P50 cources

Divison of Wate

KANSAS WARRANTY DEED
(Individual/Tenants in Common)

) ot
THIS DEED, is made this - <~ day of February, 2019 by and between Andrew J, Musick, III
and Sidni Ann Musick, husband and wife as Grantor(s), and Reeve Cattle Company, Inc., as

Grantee(s), whose mailing address is 5665 S. Old Highway 83, Garden City, KS 67846.

WITNESSETH, that the Grantor(s), for and in consideration of the sum of One Dollar and other good
and valuable consideration paid by the Grantee(s), the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby
acknowledged by Grantor(s), do/does by these presents GRANT, BARGAIN AND SELL, CONVEY AND
WARRANT unto the Grantee(s), the following described Real Estate, situated in the County of
Finney and State of Kansas, to-wit:

The North Half (N/2) of Section Twenty-four (24), Township Twenty-five (25) South,
Range Thirty-three (33) West of the 6th P.M,, in Finney County, Kansas.

Subject to all easements, restrictions and reservations, if any, now of record.

TO HAVE TO HOLD the same, together with all rights and appurtenances to the same belonging, unto
the Grantee(s), and to the heirs and assigns of such Grantee(s) forever.

The Grantor(s) hereby covenanting that the Grantor(s), and the heirs, executors, administrators and
assigns of the Grantor(s), shall and will WARRANT AND DEFEND the title to the premises unto the
Grantee(s), and to the heirs and assigns of Grantee(s) forever, against the lawful claims of all persons
whomsoever, excepting, however, the general taxes for the current calendar year and thereafter, and
special taxes becoming a lien after the date of this deed.

KSWDTIC Rev. 10/1/14 File No.: 1511001




Dated: February 2 , 2019

o0 ) Cikon
Andrew ). Musick III /\'\M
\k\l\\\\_& (\\L_ \n NS )s.

Sidni Ann Musick

STATE OF KANSAS )
) ss.
COUNTY OF FINNEY )

On February 12 , 2019 this deed was acknowledged before me by Andrew J. Musick, III and
Sidni Ann Musick, husband and wife, Grantor(s).
- ,4{ Li/leic\

Notary Public
My appointment expires:

NOTARY PUBLIC - State of Kansas
DIXIE 8. DRAKE

My Appt. Expires uJ 5{ 202

KSWDTIC Rev. 10/1/14 File No.: 1511001




